

## RFB 100022151-FURNITURE

### Questions & Answers #3

**Question 5:** Do we remove the panels against the walls? (Like removing against the windows)

**Answer 5:** Yes as per the plan there's no panels by the walls those surfaces will have to be freestanding on post legs if it's not the height adjustable surfaces.

**Question 6:** I recommend you only ask for Height adjustable bases (cat 2) instead of height adjustable tables and have the tops from cat 1. This way all the tops will be the same colour instead of having 2 different laminates from 2 manufacturers.

**Answer 6:** No change is required as per the following:

**RULE:** Category 1 and 2

Category 1 and 2 can be combined for tier 2 and tier 3 requirements when Category 2 surfaces comprise no more than 50% of the total sum of work surfaces.

**Question 7:** On typical workstation 2, instead of doing a 30" wide + 24" wide powered panel, can we do 54" wide, all other specs remaining the same?

**Answer 7:** Yes, you can change the size of the panel as long as the adjoining workstation doesn't require the different sizes for mounting.

**Question 8:** How many receptacles are needed per station?

**Answer 8:** As per Workplace 2.0 standards, three (3) receptacles are needed. (2 power + 1 voice and data)